

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15116/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in WP No. 21137/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D.VENKATESAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. V. Partihban, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil A. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner.
We find no merit in this petition for Special Leave.
It is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master